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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 

PRODUCT VEGAN RASPBERRY AND YUZU CAKE 

SIZE/WEIGHT 14PTNS/1.8KG 

PRODUCT CODE PS2000V 

DATE 18.1.24 

REASON FOR ISSUE NEW PRODUCT 

 

1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

A Moist Vegan Sponge, with raspberry filling a Yuzu flavoured buttercream and decorated with 

Raspberry pieces 

 

 

2. MICROBIOLOGICAL 

PARAMETER TARGET VALUE LIMIT METHOD 

Entero/Coliform <100 Max 1x103 External Laboratory 

E.Coli <10 Max 10 External Laboratory 

TVC <104 Max 5x105 External Laboratory 

Staph.aureus <10 Max 100 External Laboratory 

Salmonella/Listeria Absent Absent External Laboratory 

 

 

3. METAL DETECTION 

3.00MM FERROUS, 4.00MM NON-FERROUS, 5MM STAINLESS STEEL 
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4. NUTRITION 

NUTRICALC   PER 100G 

ENERGY VALUE (KJ)  1760 

ENERGY VALUE (KCAL)  421 

PROTEIN    3.8g 

CARBOHYDRATE   56g 

OF WICH SUGARS   35g 

FAT    21g 

OF WHICH SATURATES  3.1g 

DIETARY FIBRE   0.1g 

SALT    0..01g 

 

5. SHELF LIFE 

18 MONTHS FROM DATE OF PRODUCTION, MINIMUM OF 12 MONTHS ON DELIVERY. 

 

6. STORAGE AND TRANSPORT 

FROZEN PRODUCT STORE AND TRANSPORT AT -18 OR BELOW 

DO NOT REFREEZE AFTER DEFROSTING 

TO DEFROST, REMOVE ALL PACKAGING AND LEAVE IN A REFRIGERATOR TO DEFROST, CONSUME WITHIN 48 HOURS 

 

7. PACKAGING 

CARDBOARD BOX DIMENSIONS (LxWxH) 291x291x96 

ROUND CAKE BOARD DIMENSIONS/FOIL:  

1500 micron bleached Kraft paper extrusion, coated with polythene, laminated both sides  to grey board 

CAKE COLLAR: 

Bleached Pulp board extrusion, laminated both sides with polythene, 350 micron total thickness 

DIVIDER: Long fibre dry wax papers (30 weight) 

CLEAR BAG: 450mmx600mm, 100% LDPE  

LABEL INFORMATION: A 5 DIGIT CODE DENOTES DAY OF MANUFACTURE, TOGETHER WITH A BEST BEFOR DATE. 

 

8. PALLETISATION 

UNITS PER LAYER: 15 

LAYERS PER PALLET: 12 

PALLET HEIGHT: 1.46m 

MATERIAL   WOOD 
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9. INGREDIENT DECLERATION 

Vegan Sponge (60%) (Vegan sponge mix (44%) WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, 

Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), WHEAT Gluten, WHEAT Starch, Raising agents 

(Disodium diphosphate, Sodium bicarbonate, Potassium bicarbonate), Modified Starch (Potato), 

Emulsifiers (Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Propane-1,2-diol esters of fatty acids, Sodium 

stearoyl-2-lactylate), Dextrose, Stabiliser (Xanthan gum)(SOYA), Water, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), 

Glycerine), Yuzu Buttercream (19%) Icing Sugar (Sugar, Cornflour), Margarine (Vegetable Oils 

(Palm, Rape), Salt)), Water, Yuzu Flavour (0.1%), Lemon Oil, Raspberry Pie filling (20%) 

(Raspberries (39%), Water, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator (E330), Flavour, 

Preservative (E202)), Colour (E122), Freeze Dried Raspberry Pieces (0.3%)(Raspberries 100%) 
 
 

 

9.1 ALLERGENS 

WHEAT, GLUTEN, SOYA 

PRODUCT MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS 

Product is manufactured in a factory that handles egg and dairy. 

 

10. DIET SUITABILITY – THIS PRODUCT IS SUITABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING DIETS 

VEGETARIAN   YES                 VEGAN    YES              GLUTEN FREE  NO 

 

11.PROCESS CONTROLS 

H.A.C.C.P IN FULL OPERATION 
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